expense incurred on the SunCon Shares purchased is less than the EPS before the Proposed

Renewal of Share Buy-Back Authority.

 4.4 Shareholdings of Directors, Major Shareholders, Substantial Shareholders and Persons

connected with Directors and/or Major or Substantial Shareholders

Based on the Record of Depositors as at LPD and assuming the Proposed Renewal of Share Buy-

Back Authority is implemented in full (i.e. up to 10% of the total number of issued share capital)

and that the SunCon Shares purchased are from shareholders other than the existing Directors,

Major Shareholders, Substantial Shareholders and Persons connected to Directors and/or Major or

Substantial Shareholders, the effect of the Proposed Renewal of Share Buy-Back Authority on the

shareholdings of the existing Directors, Major Shareholders, Substantial Shareholders and

Persons connected to Directors and/or Major or Substantial Shareholders by virtue of Section 127

of the Act are set out below:-

24

Before Proposed Renewal of

Share Buy-Back Authority

After Proposed Renewal of

Share Buy-Back Authority

  Direct Deemed Direct Deemed

  No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Director and Major Shareholder

Evan Cheah 13,435 * 841,482,318 (e) 65.26 13,435 * 841,482,318 (e) 72.32

Directors

Dato’ Ir Goh Chye Koon - - 5,000 (h)   * - - 5,000 (h)   *

Dato’ Siow Kim Lun   -   - - - - - - -

Dato’ Dr Johari Bin Basri   -   -   -   - - -   -   -

Dr Sarinder Kumari - - - - - - - -

Tan Sri Dato’ (Dr) Chew Chee Kin - - - - - - - -

Cindy Tan Ler Chin - - - - - - - -

Liew Kok Wing - - - - - - - -

Dato’ Tan Kia Loke - - - - - - - -

Richard Wong Kwan Song 371 * - - 371 * - -

Substantial Shareholder

Employees Provident Fund Board 118,425,423 9.18 - - 118,425,423 10.18 - -

Major Shareholders

Sunway  - - 703,532,609 (a) 54.56 - - 703,532,609 (a) 60.46

Sunway Holdings Sdn Bhd  703,532,609 54.56 -  -  703,532,609  60.46  - -

Tan Sri Jeffrey Cheah 7,923,892 0.61 833,629,588 (b) 64.65 7,923,892  0.68  833,629,588 (b)  71.64

Puan Sri Susan Cheah - - 841,553,480 (c)   65.27 -  -   841,553,480 (c)  72.32

Sarena Cheah 57,727 * 841,482,416 (d)   65.26 57,727 *  841,482,416 (d)   72.32

Adrian Cheah - - 841,482,318 (e) 65.26 - - 841,482,318 (e) 72.32

Sungei Way Corporation Sendirian

Berhad 130,025,817 10.08 703,532,609 (f)   54.56 130,025,817 11.17 703,532,609 (f)  60.46

Active Equity Sdn Bhd  - - 833,558,426 (g) 64.65 -  -   833,558,426 (g)  71.64

Notes:

* Negligible

(a) Deemed interest by virtue of Section 8 of the Act held through Sunway Holdings Sdn Bhd.

(b) Deemed interest by virtue of Section 8 of the Act held through Active Equity Sdn Bhd, Sungei Way Corporation Sendirian Berhad,

Sunway, Sunway Holdings Sdn Bhd and children.

(c) Deemed interest held through spouse and children.

(d) Deemed interest by virtue of Section 8 of the Act held through Active Equity Sdn Bhd, Sungei Way Corporation Sendirian Berhad,

Sunway, Sunway Holdings Sdn Bhd, spouse and parent.

(e) Deemed interest by virtue of Section 8 of the Act held through Active Equity Sdn Bhd, Sungei Way Corporation Sendirian Berhad,